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CHAPTER 6 - TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

STATE OF KENTUCKY APPROVAL
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CODED NOTE LEGEND

Hwn =

TACTILE EXIT SIGN

FLOOR IDENTIFICATION SIGN
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY SIGN
TWO-HOUR RATED MECHANICAL SHAFT

FIRE EQUIPMENT LEGEND
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OCCUPANT FLOW | 5.0
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FACTOR (INJOCC) | 0.20
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OCCUPANT FLOW | 155.0] [OCCUPANT FLOW | 155.0
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FACTOR (INJOCC) | 0.30 | [FACTOR (INOCC) | 0.20 DOOR
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—— e o _ WIDTH (IN) 36"
s r FACTOR (INJOCC) | 0.20
® RESIDENT MGR'S AP EGRESS CAPACITY | 180.0
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1 - — — — g
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FACTOR (INJOCC) | 0.20
EGRESS CAPACITY | 360.0 j
—— ]
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115 —
e ] |
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5 |
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Z] 3 3
STORAGE DOOR
JHil ELEC
= I il 124E OCCUPANT FLOW | 155.0
Nl = WIDTH (IN) 36"
MECHANICAL FACTOR (INJOCC) | 0.20
. STAIR2 (2 EGRESS CAPACITY | 180.0
TS —1298 K 1 EXIT
EXIT STARR
= 155.0
OCCUPANT FLOW 1%‘,0 FACTOR (INJOCC) | 0.30
WIDTH (IN) EGRESS CAPACITY | 146.0
FACTOR (INJOCC) | 0.20
EGRESS CAPACITY | 180.0
1 1“ =20|_0||
STARR DOOR
OCCUPANT FLOW | 56.0 | [OCCUPANT FLOW | 56.0
WIDTH (IN) 44" | [WIDTH (IN) 36"
FACTOR (INJOCC) | 0.30 | [FACTOR (INNOCC) | 0.20
EGRESS CAPACITY | 146.0 | [EGRESS CAPACITY | 180.0
= — @
I L o L L I_ 4 ’m
— [— (© /s
| | ' LOUNGE |
o4 e =y NN 5
o A== e L
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5] o | O BN 4 4 |
€ | ) il "~ | O]
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200K e |
IDF |
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EXIT PATH 5 (250" MAX) ]\ ~
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S G E
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|
|
i o]
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1 @ ﬂ 1
DOOR STAR
OCCUPANT FLOW | 56.0 | [OCCUPANT FLOW | 56.0
WIDTH (IN) 36" | [WIDTH (IN) 44"
FACTOR (INJOCC) | 020 | [FACTOR (INNOCC) | 0.30
EGRESS CAPACITY | 180.0| [EGRESS CAPACITY | 146.0
2 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - LEVELS 02, 03, 04, 05
1“ =20|_0||
EGRESS DATA
EXIT ROUTE TYPE DISTANCE
1 TOTAL 109'- 1"
2 TOTAL 136'- 11"
3 TOTAL 101'-5"
4 TOTAL 169 - 7"
5 TOTAL 154 - 7"

RATED WALL LEGEND

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

FIRE EXTINGUISHER / VALVE CABINET

FIRE DEPARTMENT / VALVE CABINET

1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION TO DECK

1 HOUR RATED BEARING WALL AND FIRE RATED
PARTITION TO DECK

1 HOUR RATED BEARING WALL TO DECK

1 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER AND BEARING WALL

TO DECK

1 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER TO DECK

2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER TO DECK
2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER AND BEARING WALL

=== TODECK

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

STAIR

DOOR

OCCUPANT FLOW

0.0 OCCUPANT FLOW 0

WIDTH (IN)

0" WIDTH (IN) 0"

FACTOR (IN/OCC)
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0.0 EGRESS CAPACITY| 0
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OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR — OCC

ROOM

NAME
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OCC LOAD —— OCCUPANT LOAD

r——%

o—
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BUILDING INFORMATION OCCUPANCY CALCULATION (CONTINUED) LEVELS 02, 03, 04, 05 FLOOR AREA OCC. LOAD OCCUPANTS
CONSTRUCTION TYPE 2B ROOM (GSF, UN.O.) FACTOR
OWNER NAME STATE OF KENTUCKY TABLE 601 REFER TO SHEET G003 FOR ADDITIONAL | NUMBER NAME (TABLE 1004.1.2)
OWNER ADDRESS NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0HR INFORMATION x00 LOBBY 377 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 1.9
LOUIE B NUNN DR, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KY 41099 EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0 HR x00H CORRIDOR 926 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 4.6
OWNER PHONE (859) 572-5122 INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0HR x00J CUSTODIAL 30 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
SITE ADDRESS NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0HR X00K MECH/ELEC 97 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.3
LOUIE B NUNN DR, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KY 41099 FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0HR x00M IDF 97 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.3
GENERAL CONTRACTOR MESSER CONSTRUCITON ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0HR x01 LOUNGE 489 sq ft 15 NSF / OCC 326
ADDRESS x03 UNIT C1 236 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 12
TABLE 602 EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0HR X03M MECH 21sqft 300 GSF / OCC 0.7
PHONE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE: ENTIRE PERIMETER IS BEYOND 30 FT. TO THE x04 STUDY 268 sq ft 15 NSF / OCC 17.9
NEAREST PROPERTY LINE. THEREFORE NO FIRE RATING IS REQUIRED ON EXTERIOR x05 UNIT A1 542 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 27
DESCRIPTION NON-BEARING WALLS. X05M MECH M sqft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
UNIVERSITY DORMATORY WITH 297 BEDS & 1 MANAGERS APARTMENT X068 UNIT A2 535 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 2.7
CHAPTER 7 - FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES X06M MECH 39 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
R-2 OCUPANCY W/ A-3 ASSEMBLY COMMON AREA ON THE MAIN LEVEL <BC SECTION 708 407 UNIT B2 51250 f 200 GSF/ OG0 26
TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION uioi2e1 S OL YL
SPRINKLERED FIRE PARTITIONS x08 UNIT A1 535 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 2.7
KBC 708.3 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR SEPARATION WALLS 1 HOUR x09 UNIT B1 511 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 2.6
REQUIRED BY SECTION 420.2 X09M MECH 42 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
BUILDING CODES KBC 708.3, EXCEPTION 2 DWELLING UNIT AND SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATIONS IN NOT LESS THAN 1/2 HOUR IN x10 UNIT A2 535 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 2.7
TITLE EDITION BUILDINGS OF TYPE IIB...CONSTRUCTION. BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT x10M MECH 42 sq ft 300 GSF/ OCC 0.1
KY BUILDING CODE 2018 KBC g"g‘;é\’;‘ ﬁluggg’g\%iﬁggwfﬁ x11 UNIT A2 542 5q ft 200 GSF / OCC 27
KY STATE PLUMBING CODE 2017 KSPC (815 KAR CHAPTER 20) SECTION 90331 1 x12 UNIT B1 510 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 2.6
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2015 IMC x15 UNIT D1 279 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 14
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2015 IFC (ONLY WHEN SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED BY THE BODY OF KBC) x15M MECH 19 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY 2012 IECC (COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS ONLY) KBC SECTION 711 X258 STAIR 182 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 0.9
CONSERVATION CODE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES x50H CORRIDOR 836 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 4.2
VENTILATION FOR ACCEPTABLE INDOOR AIR 2010 ASHRAE 62.1 KBC 711.2.3 SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATED WITH 1 HOUR - UL D918 X52 ADA UNIT C3 271 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 14
QUALITY HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY AT LEVEL 2 x52M MECH 20 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
2009 ACCESSIBLE & 2009 ICC A117.1 SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATED WITH 2 HOUR - UL D918 x54 UNIT B2 535 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 2.7
USEABLE BUILDINGS & FACILITIES HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY AT 2-HOUR RATED SHAFTS 54M MECH 42 sqft 300 GSF / OCC 01
2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE 2010 ADA KBC 711.2.4.1 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES | 1 HOUR - UL D918 X55 UNIT B1 511 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 26
DESIGN OF MIXED OCCUPANCIES REQUIRED BY SECTION 508.4 155M MECH 20 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 2013 NFPA 13 KBC 711.2.4.3 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING NOT LESS THAN 1/2 HOUR IN X58 UNIT B1 508 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 25
INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE & HOSE SYSTEMS | 2013 NFPA 14 UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS OF TYPE II-B..CONSTRUCTION \E/;VL%D/'\%GEUET%LK/:E\?E:Ds%?h?ﬁ%:ow X59 ADA UNIT A3 545 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 2.7
NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE 2012 NFPA 54 SYSTEM IN AGCORDANCE WITH 159M MECH 21sqft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2017 NFPA 70 SECTION 903.3.1.1. - UL D903 X60 UNIT B2 509 sq ft 200 GSF /0CC 25
NATIONAL FIRE ALARM & SIGNALING CODE 2013 NFPA 72 160M MECH 46 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
STATE BOILER REGULATION KRS 236, 815 KAR 15 x61 UNIT A 539 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 2.7
KBC 713.4 SHAFT ENCLOSURES 2 HOUR FIRE BARREIRS - TYPICAL x61M MECH 41sqft 300 GSF / OCC 0.1
X62 UNIT At 535 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 2.7
X63 UNIT B2 514 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 2.6
CHAPTER 3 - USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION CHAPTER 8 - INTERIOR FINISHES X655 STAIR 182 sq ft 200 GSF / 0CC 0.9
SECTION TABLE 803.11 (SPRINKLERED) INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTST BY OCCUPANCY FOR GROUP A-3 LEVELS 02, 03, 04, 05 OCCUPANT LOAD PER LEVEL (110.9) 111
KBC 303.4 A-3 (ASSEMBLY) COMMON AREA / LOUNGE INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS, INTERIOR EXIT CLASS B TOTAL 444
KBC 310.5 R-2 (RESIDENTIAL) | DORMITORY SUITES, INCLUDING RESIDENT MANAGER'S APARTMENT; STUDY ROOMS RAMPS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS
CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT CLASS B LEVEL 00 OCCUPANT LOAD 303
ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS LEVEL 01 OCCUPANT LOAD 44
CHAPTER 4 - SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES: CLASS C LEVELS 02, 03, 04, 05 OCCUPANT LOAD 444
SECTION 420: GROUPS I-1, R-1, R-2, R-3 AND R-4 INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTST BY OCCUPANCY FOR GROUP R-2 TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 791
KBC 420.2 SEPARATION WALLS WALLS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS IN THE SAME BUILDING, WALLS INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS, INTERIOR EXIT
SEPARATING SLEEPING UNITS IN THE SAME BUILDING AND WALLS RAMPS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS SECTION 1005: MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING
giﬁéﬁ%&%BXY\I%IEQ%SET%EEOFGE?(;J ﬁll:lr;\; ﬁ\loyHE SAME BUILDING CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT CLASS C ROOM / SPACE / NUMBER OF | EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT (INCHES)| REQUIRED | PROVIDED
ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS STORY OCCUPANTS | KBC 1005.3.1 EXCEPTION 1 WIDTH WIDTH
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS FIRE PARTITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ; INCHES INCHES
SECTION 708. ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES: CLASS C KBC 1005.3.2, EXCEPTION 1 ( ) )
KBC 420.3 HORIZONTAL SEPARATION FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS IN THE SAME LEVEL 00 302 0.2 (STAIRS) 61
BUILDINGS, FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING SLEEPING UNITS IN THE 0.15 (DOORS) 46
SAME BUILDING AND FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING OR 0.15 (OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS 5
SLEEPING UNITS FROM OTHER OCCUPANCIES CONTIGUOUS TO THEM IN 15 )
THE SAME BUILDING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS HORIZONTAL LEVEL 01 39 0.2 (STAIRS) 44
ASSEMBLIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 711. CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS 0.15 (DOORS) 32
KBC 420.5 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM | GROUP R OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN KBC SECTION 903 AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED THROUGHOUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH 0.15 (OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS) 44
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.2.8. SECTION 903.3.1.1. LEVEL 02 104 0.2 (STAIRS) 44
0.15 (DOORS) 32
CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS 0.15 (OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS) 44
GRADE PLAN ELEVATION: & 7o S OF EGRESS LEVEL 03 104 0.2 (STAIRS) 44
ELEVATION 01: 822 5.1 SR OE M E AN IO ORE 0.15 (DOORS) 3
ELEVATION 02: 816.43-ft SECTION REQUIREMENTS FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT 0.15 (OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS) 4
ELEVATION 03: 816.56.1 TABLE 1004.1.2; OCCUPANT LOAD UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & CHAIRS) 15 NET SF / OCCUPANT LEVEL 04 104 0.2 (STARS) 1
ELEVATION 04: 816.73-t ‘E\gﬁlEF?@gﬁTY RSJSQAGE AREAS; MECHANICAL 300 GROSS 0.15 (DOORS) 32
ELEVATION 05: 816.62-ft 0.15 (OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS) 44
ELEVATION 06: 823.0-ft BUSINESS AREAS 100 GROSS LEVEL 05 104 0.2 (STARS) 4
AVERAGE GRADE PLANE 818.64-ft RESIDENTIAL 200 GROSS 0.15 (DOORS) 32
0.15 (OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS) 44
OCCUPANCY CALCULATION LEVEL 00 FLOOR AREA 0CC. LOAD OCCUPANTS
FLOOR AREAS: REFER TO SHEET G003 TABLE 1004.1.2 ROOM (GSF, UN.O) FACTOR MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR MINIMUM NUMBER OF NUMBER OF EXITS
LEVEL 0 8.658 GSF REFER TO SHEET G003 FOR ADDITIONAL | NUMBER NAME (TABLE 1004.1.2) ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY EXITS REQUIRED PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 5014 GSF INFORMATION 100V VESTIBULE 132 SF. 100 GSF / OCC 1.3 KBC TABLE1006.3.1 LEVEL 00 5 3
LEVEL 2 14137 GSF 100 ENTRANCE LOBBY 819 sq ft 15 NSF / OCC 54.6 LEVEL 01 5 ”
LEVEL 3 14,137 GSF 101 STUDY 333 SF. 15 NSF/0CC 22.2 LEVELS 02, 03, 04, 05 2 (EACH STORY) 2 (EACH STORY)
LEVEL 5 14,137 GSF 101B STUDY 59SF. S0NSF/0CC 121 [ MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR MINIMUM NUMBER OF NUMBER OF EXITS
TOTAL 70.220 GSF 101C STUDY 56 S.F. 50 NSF /0CC 1.1 ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY EXITS REQUIRED PROVIDED
102 STUDY 275 S F. 15 NSF / OCC 183 | | KBC TABLE1006.3.1 LEVEL 00 ) 3
105 OFFICE 115 S F. 100 GSF / OCC 16 LEVEL 01 ) )
SECTION/TABLE CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B 106 CLOSET 24SF. 100 GSF / OCC 0.2 LEVELS 02, 03, 04, 05 2 (EACH STORY) 2 (EACH STORY)
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE (KBC TABLE 504.3) 11ow RESTROOM 202SF. 100 GSF/OCC 20
KBC SECTION 504
BUILDING HEIGHT AND USING SPRINKLERED (‘S") CONDITION, GROUP A-3 75 FT m LAUNDRY 342 GSF S0 GSF /0cC 68 | | MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
NUMBER OF STORIES GROUP R-2 75 FT 112M RESTROOM 209 GSF 100 GSF/0OCC 2.0 KBC TABLE 1006.3.2(2) ASSEMBLY (A-3), RESIDENTIAL (R-2) | 75-FT
NEW GROUP R OCCUPANCIES ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 114 RESTROOM 59 GSF 100 GSF /OCC 0.6
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.2.8. 116 FIRE PUMP 117 GSF 300 GSF / OCC 04| [ ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS
120 COMMON AREA 2,671 NSF 15 NSF / OCC 178 KBC SECTION 1009
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE (KBC TABLE 504.4) 122M MECHANICAL 327 sq ft 300 GSF /OCC 1.1 SECTION 1009.3: STAIRWAYS
USING SPRINKLERED (*S’) CONDITION GROUP A-3 3 STORIES 124E ELECTRICAL 133 sq ft 300 GSF/OCC 04 48" CLEAR WIDTH OF HANDRAILS | NOT REQUIRED PER EXCEPTION 2 FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED THROUGHOUT
MOST RESTRICTIVE 1258 STAIR 182 sq ft 200 GSF /0CC 0.9 AREAS OF REFUGE | NOT REQUIRED PER EXCEPTION 5 FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED THROUGHOUT
NEW GROUP R OCCUPANCIES ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 130M MECH / ELEC 302 sq t 300 GSF/OCC 1.0 STAND-BY POWER | REQUIRED
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.2.8. 135V VESTIBULE 142sq ft 100 GSF/OCC 14 AREAS OF REFUGE | NOT REQUIRED PER EXCEPTION 2 FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED THROUGHOUT
140 MECH / ELEC 110 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.4
ACTUAL HEIGHT 140A IDF 82 sqft 300 GSF / OCC 0.3 | | EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE | OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENT
HEIGHT IN FEET 60'-4” (MEASURED FROM GRADE PLANE) < ALLOWABLE FEET HEIGHT FT. 145 ELEV RM 45 sq ft 300 GSF/0CC 0.2 | KBC SECTION 1017 ASSEMBLY (A-3), RESIDENTIAL (R-2) | 250-FT (USING SPRINKLERED CONDITION)
HEIGHT IN STORIES | GROUP A-3: | ONE (1) STORY < THREE (3) STORIES. 154 RESIDENT MGR 901 sq ft 200 GSF/OCC 45
GROUPR-2: | FIVE (5) STORY < FIVE (5) STORIES. TOTAL LEVEL 00 OCCUPANT LOAD 302.2 (303)
KBC SECTION 506:
BUILDING AREA LEVEL 01 FLOOR AREA 0CC. LOAD OCCUPANTS
KBC 506.3 FRONTAGE INCREASE () | P (PERIMETER OF BLDG) 647.67 ft ROOM (GSF,UN.0)) FACTOR
[(F/P) - 0.25] W/ 30 F (PERIMETER FRONTING PUBLIC WAY > 20-FT 64767 ft NUMBER NAME (TABLE 1004.1.2)
W (WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY) 30 ft 140B CUSTODIAL 48 sq ft 300 GSF/0OCC 0.2
[(647.67 / 647.67) - 0.25] 30 / 30 75 150 CORRIDOR 809 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 40| [ CHAPTER 29 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS
KBC TABLE 506.2 TABULAR ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA [A{ = ADA T 4 Posaf i = MINUMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES (KENTUCKY STATE PLUMBING LAW. 815 KAR 20:191
USING NON-SPRINKLERED (“NS”) AND GROUP A-3 NS: 9,500 S.F. 155M MECH 20 sq ft 300 GSF/OCC 0.1 ( 815 191)
SPRINKLERED MULTIPLE STORY (“SM’) MOST RESTRICTIVE 158 UNIT B1 515 sq ft 200 GSF / OCC 2.6 NUMBER OF RATIOS PER SECTION 5 RAW FIXTURE COUNT
CONDITIONS SM: 28,500 S.F. 158M MECH 23sq t 300 GSF/0OCC 0.1 OCCUPANTS (NOT ROUNDED)
WATER DRINKING |BATHTUB /| WATER DRINKING |BATHTUB /
GROUP R-2 NS: 16,000 S.F. 159 ADA UNIT A4 550 sq ft 200 GSF/0CC 2.8 cLoser | URNAL | LAV eoinTAIN sHOWER | cLoseT | URINAL | LAVl eoUNTAIN| SHOWER
SM: 48,000 S.F. 159M MECH 21 sq ft 300 GSF/0OCC 18.3 A3 MALE 151 1125 - 1200 | 1/500 2 1 6
NEW GROUP R OCCUPANCIES ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 160 UNIT B2 51559 ft 200 GSF/0CC 16 i FEMALE | 151 | 1/65 3 1
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.2.8. 160M MECH 46 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 0.2 FIXTURE TOTAL | 5 2 6
KBC 506.2.4 ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE (A.) GROUP A-3 A= 28,500 s . 161 UNIT At 549 sq ft 200 GSF/OCC 2.0
MIXED USE, MULTI-STORY BUILDING As = 28,500 5q. ft. + (9,500 5q. ft x 0.75) 161M MECH 46 sq ft 300 GSF / OCC 6.8 ) ) m)
Aa = [Ac+ (NS X ] A= 3562550, fL. 162 UNIT A1 543 sq f 200 GSF / OCC 20 R2 | (84)DWELLINGUNITS | peg PER PER | O 8 8
GROUP R-2 A; = 48,000 s f. 163 UNIT B2 522 sq ft 200 GSF/0CC 0.6
Aa = 48,000 sq. ft. + (16,000 sq. ft. x 075) 165S STAIR 182 SQ ft 200 GSF/0CC 1.0 TOTAL FIXTURES 89 86 84
As = 60,000 sq. ft. TOTAL LEVEL 01 OCCUPANT LOAD 43.8 (44) (5) JANITOR SINKS PROVIDED
(6) DRINKING FOUNTAINS PROVIDED
LEVEL 0 GROUP A-3 8,658 sf / 35,625 sf 0.24
LEVEL 1 GROUP R-2 5,014 sf / 60,000 sf 0.084
LEVEL 2 GROUP R-2 14,137 sf / 60,000 sf 0.24
LEVEL 3 GROUP R-2 14,137 sf / 60,000 sf 0.24
LEVEL 4 GROUP R-2 14,137 sf / 60,000 sf 0.24
LEVEL 5 GROUP R-2 14,137 sf / 60,000 sf 0.24
SUM OF RATIOS: 1.284
SUM OF RATIOS FOR EACH FLOOR MUST BE LESS
THAN OR EQUAL TO (4) PER EXCEPTION IN 506.2.4.
KBC SECTION 508: A
MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY
KBC 508.4 SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES SLEEPING UNIT TYPES /f/ AV G Ve A Ve
KBC 508.4.1
SEPARATED OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS 7 SLEEPING UNITS BY TYPE
KBC 3034 | A-3 (ASSEMBLY) COMMON AREA / LOUNGE o DWELLING UNIT c
KBC 310.5 | R-2 (RESIDENTIAL) | DORMITORY SUITES, INCLUDING RESIDENT MANAGER'S PDES%E/I%H CLASS sumes || sLEEPING TYPE TYPE ACCESSIBLE (1BC 2015 TABLE 1107.6.1.1)
APARTMENT; STUDY ROOMS M DESIGNATION UNIT A B | WITHOUTROLLAN | WITH ROLL-IN TOTAL
KBC 508.4.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS) SHOWER SHOWER ACCESSIBLE
KBC TABLE 508.4 1 HOUR SEPARATION BETWEEN ASSEMBLY & RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES USING SPRINKLERED { A1, A2, A4,B1,B2 ) 2BR - 4 PERSON SUITE 70 140 NA 135 ( 0 7 7
CONDITION D 1 BR - 2 PERSON SUITE 4 4 NA 0 0 0 0
KBC SECTION 509: C1,C2,C4 1BR - 1 PERSON SUITE 9 NA 4 | 0 1 1
INCIDENTAL USES
TABLE 509 LAUNDRY ROOM OVER 100 SQ.FT. | AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED IN ‘
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1. TOTAL 83 153 0 139 \ 0 8 8
MINIMUM REQUIRED NA* 6** g g

*  PERIBC 1107.6.2.3
**  PERIBC 1107.6.2.3.1
** PERIBC 1107.6.2.3.2
** PERIBC 1107.2

ACCESSIBLE UNITS AND TYPE B UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR GROUP R-2.
ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED ACCORDING TO TABLE 1107.6.1.1.

EVERY UNIT SHALL BE A TYPE B UNIT, &
UNITS REQUIRED TO BE TYPE B UNITS ARE PERMITTED TO BE DESIGNED AND

R SIBLE UNITS.
NOTE: UNITS A3 & C3 ARE NOT USED IN THIS PROJECT.
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